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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Faya Ubl Industnal Park, Singapore 408533

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg Mo 199807188R GST Reg Mo 19-B607188-R

Affillated Lo Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Ref CCa/ASM1B8002338/K1hb3

A TOWERSNGAPORE o i |11
Code: ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SJZ 6246M Veh. Inspected SHB 8BO7G
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 06/02/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.C 0
Engine No. HIODEN Year of Req.
Chassis No. Colour
Ndometer Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mim
R/H Rear Tyre mim
L/H Rear Tyre M
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  05/02/2018 |Inspection Date 12/02/2018
Survey held at PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443
Sa. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TD YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




6-Feb-18

oA

PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02

SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511
CO. REG:200707743D  GST REG:200707743D

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHB 8807 G

1pe

1 set

";/Z?'m Jris /o by

Wheel cover X v

Front ns fender sticker ) 4
Sundry [\iq.
To check wheel alignment

To labour charge for dismantie and rensw the accident

damaged parts_ Including knock-oul, straighten, repair,
reshape and adjust of front bumper, front n/s fender

To putty and spray painting on front bumper, front n/s fender

To apply rustproofing on the repaired and replaced panals.

( ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST )

THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE
ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES.

kobs Lty

/ ﬂ_/;./»( 131543
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PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02
SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511
CO. REG:200707743D  GST REG:200707743D

B8-Feb-18

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHB 8807 G

1 pe Wheel cover X' $  116.00
Less 10% 5 11.60
7 104.40

SINETT
1 set Front n/s fender sticker > 5 30,00

Sundry 5 /5.0-9‘7#11:-

To check wheel alignment - }9‘00/ A
To labour charge for dismantle and renew the accident
damaged parts Including knock-out, straighten, repair, 5 m .

reshape and adjust of front bumper, front n/s fender
juma/ 26

1.434.40

w

To putty and spray painting on front bumper, front n/s fender

To apply rustproofing on the repaired and replaced panels

'

L]

{ ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TQ GST)

THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE
ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES.
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Hsiao Tnna SI.KHAuta!

From: Mei Kwan [LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 2 September 2019 1:32 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: New message for service request 29571, vehicle number SHBBBOTG

1/9/19 2:32 PM *** Status of claim® Pls advise. - KHOR Saw Theng

—-0Original Message—

From: sawtheng.khor@axa.com.sg <sawtheng.khor@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Sunday, 1 September, 2019 2:33 PM

To: admin-d@Ikkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 29571, vehicle number SHBBBOT7G

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S8MOO08I3.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message Is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided forina
written agreement between you and AXA, Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or
partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.



Hsiao an_rﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Gary Shi <gary shi@premiertaxi.com:>

Sent: Wednesday, 14 March 2018 10:38 AM

To: Asher 5ng (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc AccReport; C5 A Team

Subject: LOD / Accident involving SHBBBOTG & SIZ6246M on 05.02.18 (AXA case)
Attachments: SHBBBO07G - LOD.pdf; SHBBBOTG - Scene video.avi

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Asher & Vic,

Your Ref: S/Z6246M
Our Ref: SHB8BD7G/GS5
Date of accident: 05/02/2018

We refer to the above mentioned accident.

Hereby we would like to append our losses from AXA Insurance Pte Ltd, as insurers of vehicle number 51Z6246M
which their insured driver’s negligence driving in the above accident.

Enclosed herewith our letter of demand and supporting documents for your kind perusal.
Kindly look into the matter and let us have your favourable reply as soon as possible.

To expedite this claim settlement, please reply to us by emall,

Regards

Gary Shi
Senior Executive, Claims
Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443

Tel: 6214 BBBO Ext 069 | DID: 6544 6671 | Fax: 6214 1511

Visit us at: www.premiertaxi.com.sg

Confidentiality Motice | This e-mail mewsage, including any attachments, is for the sole e of the intended recipient (s) and may contain confidential or

proprietary infarmation. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution i prohibited. I you are not the intended reciplent, immediately contact
the sender by reply e-mafl and destroy all coples of the original message,

o Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Befare Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION

v



Vehicle Hub Page ! of 2

Ted size+ -
Enquire Transaction History
Transaction History Details
Log DateiTime: 17 Fab 2014 | 0% 4247 Recedpt Mo AACCKDD1-AX239-140217-000004
Assal Type: Viehicle Transacilon Amount  §70,862.00

AA Couniariess - CYCLE &

Assal 1D SHBRA0TG Channet CARRIAGE KIA BTE LTD
Transaction Type: 01.02 Register New Vehlck (AA)
Buslnaas Transaction
Rafermans Moo 2014021 7004247199367
Vehicle Mo.: EHBEROTG
Vahicle Typs: H10 - Public Trensport Taxi (Motor Car)
Viehicls Altachment 1:  AlrCon (Taxi)
Vahicia Allachment 2, -
Vehicle Allschment 3 - 1
Vehicls Scheme: Tod [Company)

Dale:

Vahicle Majke: Kia

Vahicls Modet: OPTIMA 1.7(A) DIESEL
Chassis No.: KHAGMA14MES 53633
Englne Na.; DAFDOH300748

Mator Mo -

Trailer Chassis Ne. -

Propeiant: Diseal

Powar Rating: -
Unladen Weight: 1564
Mmimum Laden 2050
Primary Color Silvar
Secondary Caolor: -

Minimum PARF

Benefll §7.279.00

PARF Ellgibifity: ¥

Mo of Transfer: 0

Effective Ownership

Dole/Time: 17 Feb 2014 OSc42:47
COE Na.: 2014021701 000630K
COE Expiry Dt 18 Feb 2022

COE Big Calegory: .

Actual DP/POP Paid

Amount: $58.580.00

Liespan Expiry Cale: 16 Fob 2022

Dwenet ID Type: Campany

https:/fvrl Ita.gov.sg/iafviiaction/hubAssetOwnerTmLogDetail ?FUNCTION 1D=F... 13/Mar/2014



PREMIER

TAXIS

|9

VEHICLE NO.

CONTACT NO,

I"NEW MAILING |
ADDRESS
(if any )

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE REPUBLIC OF SINGAPNRFE . DRIVING LICEN
IDENTITY CARDO NO. STB27990G

SEE YONG KIAT, ALEX
(SHI YONGJIE, ALEX)
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(/Income

mode diffarant

Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960
ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALA

YSIA)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1359 (MALAYSIA)
Cortificate Number : 5095103823

Cover : Third Party

L Index mark and Reglstration Number of Vehicle : SHB&BOTG

Chessls Number : KNAGM414MES453883
2. Name of Palicyholder : PREMIER TAXIS PTE. LTD.
3, Effective Date of Insurance : 20 0et 2017
4. Explry Date of Insurance : 190ct 2015
5. Persons or Classes of Pernons enlitled to drive*

(a) The Policyholder,

{bi nnvlwmdmjdﬂmdrhwonﬁmkrhuﬁmmrwwﬂnm-rnmm

6. Limitations ms to Usa*
{(a) Use as a Taxi.
(b} Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes.
This Policy does not cover
{a) Use for racing, pace-making, rellability trial of spead-lesting.
(&) Usa whilst drawing a trailer except the mm:[mmtmmmerwmnuummmwﬂmu
vehlcle.
'Hn:lhﬂnmmnﬂmdhﬂpﬂmiwhrﬁtﬂhn!uﬂhi Motor Vehicla (Third- Party Risks and Compensation)
M{ﬂllﬂuﬂmmmHﬂlhnﬂudﬁwmﬂlu.:ﬂ?{mm}.lnnmhhhdmunﬁrm

headings.
EXCESS (SECTION 1) : N/A
EXCESS (SECTION I1) ! 553,500
INSURE WITH COE ¢ N/A
HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : N/A
SUM INSURED : N/A

|/We hereby Certity that the Folicy 1o which this Certificats relates Is issuad in accordance with the pravisions of the
MMMMMMMMHWMM{CMHHMH Pnnﬂﬂthlﬂ'uld‘l'mpnﬂ Act, 1987
(Malnysia)

Agancy ¢ HL SUNTEK INSURANCE BROKERS PTE LTD (DO0DOES0ET2)
Date of Issue : 18 0c1 2017 1743 hrs

mmmmmmmm

Wiz ()k/,

Authorisad Officer Chiof Executive

Countersigned By:




9132019 ° Claim Portal

LEKE AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP) - e

% <TP 1A% - SBMO0BI3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
SJ2 624 e SR R0 O D5 02/ 308

Type
© Question

Message

Liability; 100%. Third party video shows that insured had filtered into third party’s lane and resulted the
accident. Inform Ol about third party claim. Will let insurance to handle and aware NCD issue. We seek your
mandate at $923.34(all-in). TP-Mandate |A had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your
approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 3-Sep-19

hitps /fvp smariciaims axa.com :gfﬂlimpmhﬁhhnﬂhdex—wmurﬂwmmm.hunmsemhu-mqmurﬂmmngnr?mimﬁmmNu mbear=28... 1M
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Aun ma = P L Compasny Regintration Mo 198S0T1EER
BN e AN A ISR ST MR, PR, SN R A T eRE ) RISAER] AN el RITREIN
Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 03/09/2019
Survey Details:

Date of loss 05.02.2018

Date of appointment 06.02.2018

Date of survey 12.02.2018

Location of survey PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

Vehicle Details:
Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number SHBBBOTG
Make and Model Kia Optima [1685cc)
Date of registration 17.02.2014

Excess

Market Value/ Book Value

Parf/COE Rebate

(est]
(est)
{est)

Nett Value/ ERV
Repair details:

[initial Estimate | s 1,434.40 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:
Parts NIL
Check items (estimate) NIL
Labour 5 580.00
Supplementary NIL
Total H 580.00
Lump Sum(if applicable)
|Number of days for repair ] 2 _I




T L7 2=

- o Campsig=
e =E = . e

L UMD AYE L #ac- 28 FAY AL PO S TR AL A, S i Ao anmeiy Thl

Compary Begietration o FERST 1 EIR

WS ARERASA) FAN olmE, a2 0) 4

Remarks:
Third party video shows that 01D filtered into third party lane
ond collided onto third party taxi.
Mandate:
Liability(TP]) 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/GST) 5 6520.60
Loss of use NiL
Loss of rental s 200.74 (2days x 5100.37)
Loss of income 5 100.00 (2days x 5 50.00
LTA/GIA search fees 5 2.00
Others MIL
Proposed Total 5 923.34




> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle
Vehicle Owner Particulars

PARFICOE Rebate Enquiry

Owerver 1D Type: Company

Owirer 10 ¥75H

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.: SHBBA0TG

Vehicle to be Exported: Mo

Intended Deregistration Cate: 03 Sep 2017

Vehicle Make: KiA

Vehicle Model OPTIMA 1.7[A) DIESEL
Primary Colour: Sllver

Manufacturing Year: 2013

Engine Moo DAFDDH3I0BT 46
Chassis No.: KNAGM4 14MES453863
Maimum Power Cutput: 100L0 KW (134 bhp)
Open Mariot Value: $19.632.00

Original Reglstration Date: 17 Feb 2014

First Reglstration Date: 17 Feb 2014

Transfer Count: o

Actual ARF Paid: $1213200

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: Yed

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: 14 Feb 2022

PARF Rabate Amount: $6,492.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Enpiry Date: 16 Feb 2022

COE Category: A - Car [1400ce & below)
COE Pericd(Years): B

POP Paic: $58,590.00

COE Rebate Amount: $17.,982.00

Total Rebate Amount: £26474.00

Message

Please note that the B-year COE for this vehicle cannol be further renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or wien the
wehicle reaches its statutory litespan (if applicablel, whichever s eariler.
The information contained herein s correct a2 at 03 Sep 2019

OK

hitipsii« LR o B Y W0 A 1T P Y VPRI VIFL 1 G TP T ST T 0 R | 1 A0 W BB i i b



Hsiao Tnna !LHKAutn!

From: Shu Pel (LKKALtO)

Sent: Monday, 9 September 2019 9:32 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKEAuto)

Subject: RE: New message for service request 29571, vehicle number SHBBBO7G
7/1/9119 2:32 PM ** Status of daim® Pis adMse. - KHOR Saw Theng K ﬂﬂgiu

Message Liability. 100%. Third party wdeo shows that insured had filtered inlo third party's
lane and resuited the accdent Inform Ol aboud third party claim. Will Iet insurance to 2972019
] |handie and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate at $823 34(all-in). TP-Mandate |A  |[CHT 34904 PM
had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approvalinstruction. Hslao ]
Tang - 3-Sep-19

9/9/2018

7|a17/19 1201 PM KHOR Saw Theng——P1s proceed with your mandate. |'-‘5"‘Ir :18:08 AM

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

———Original Message—-

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com:

Sent: Monday, 9 September 2019 8:38 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 29571, vehicle number SHB8807G

Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue
1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

——Qriginal Message—

From: sawtheng.khor@axa.com.sg <sawtheng.khor@axa.com.sg>

Sent: 5aturday, 7 September, 2019 12:02 PM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 29571, vehicle number SHB8807G

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number SBMOO08I3.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a
written agreement between you and AXA, Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or
partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.



Hsiao Tong (LKXAuto)

From: Shafawati <shafawati.rabu@premiertaxi.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 10 September 2019 11:47 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: AccReport

Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHBBBOTG & 5)Z6246M on 05.02.18 (AXA case) -

PENDING OFFER //LKK REF: CC4/A5M18002339/K1pb3

WITHOUT PREJUIDICE
Dear Hsiao Tong,
We thank you for your reply.

On a without prejudice basis and without admission of liability whatsoever on our client’s part and driver of
SHB88U7G, our client is agreeable an your offer of $900/- for the settlement on the above claim.

Kindly let us have your DV soonest.

Please | e thst this settlement excludes any bodily injuries arising out of the above sald accident and
pertains to property damages only.

Thank you

Regaic

Shafaw=ti Md Rabu
Claims Sellament Assistant
Premier &i/lametive Services Pte Lid

Addres iangh Seuth Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443
Tel: 6214 5650 Ext 076 | DID: 64100946 | Fax: 6214 1511

Confidentiality notice | Tnis &«mai message, ncluding any attachments, i for the sole wse of the intended recipientis) and may cantain confidential or
proprietary formation, Any unautherized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, immediately contact
the sencier | phy e-mail and destroy all coples of the anginal message.

gh Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Befare Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION
w"

From: H Tanp [L¥VAuLo) Imailto:chewht @lkkauto.com]
Sent: 1 10 September, 2019 10:22 AM

To: Shal

Ce: AccReport

Subject: 100/ Arcident involving SHBBB07G & SIZ6246M on 05.02.18 (AXA case) - PENDING OFFER //LKK REF:
CCAJASA: 1 ==77339/¥1nh]

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/1rim,

Thank vou [or your patinnce



We propose settlement at a global sum of $900.00(all-in).
Please confirm acceptance.

Please pote that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of hability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed In any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claima.”

Best Regands

Huinn Tone, ey | Coeo Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd

Plione ¢ = ot chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ui Industrial Park, Ubd Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S{408g33)

From: Sknleunti e<halaenati rabu@premiertaxl. com>

Scnt: Thursday, & Jlune 2019 1:25 FPM

To: Asher Srp [LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>; Joy Irene (LKKAuUto) <Joylrene@lkkauto.coms; Vic (LKKAuto)
<vicalpeh @ lkkauto.com>

Cc: G54 m <cs-a@|kkauto.com>; AccReport <AccReport@Premier-Corp.net>

Sub]iect P lden inwalving SHREB07G & SIZ6246M on 05.02.18 (AXA case) - PENDING OFFER

VWAITHOLW PaF ILITICE

Doar all

W refor o aur LOD dated 14.03.18 which Gary forwarded you.

Till date, no offer yet.
Plaaso EFTETIV
Thank vy

Shafawah Md Rabu

Claim= S~ ort Assistant
Premicr moive Sevices Ple Lid
Addr { STouth Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443

Tel: 6211 1880 Ext 076 | DID: 654100946 | Fax: 6214 1511

Confldent 0, Lotics | Thie eomall meagape, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential or
propricer nation. Amy ynauthonzed review, use, dicicsure or distribution # prohibited. i you are not the intended recipient, immediately contact
the v | ¢ pemuill and destroy all copies of the original message,

o= Plird s e Your Sovironmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION
[



PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVE 2 #01-02
SINGAPORE 486443
TEL:65446671 FAX:62141511
CO. REG200707743D GST REG200707743D

Our Ref: SHBB807G/GS
WITHOUT PREIUDICE

14" March 2018

Attn: The Motor Claims Department
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

No.B Shenton Way
#27-01
Singapore 068811

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHBSS(07G & S1Z6246M ALONG NEWTON ROAD -
MOULMEIN ROAD ON 05.02.18

We have been authorized by Premier Taxis Pte Ltd, the owner of Taxi vehicle number:
SHB8807G, to claim against the party/parties responsible for the damages arising from
the above-mentioned accident.

Qur records show that you are the insurers of vehicle number: SJ26246M at the material
time of the accident with the driver of our client’s vehicle, Mr See Yong Kiat, Alex

As a result of the accident caused by your Insured Driver's negligent driving and/or
management of your insured's Vehicle Number: S]Z6246M, our client’s vehicle was
damaged and we have been put to loss and damage as follows:

(1) Cost of repair s 620.60 (Incl. GST)
(2) Loss of Rental - 2Days @$100.37per day b 200.74
(3) Loss of Income — 2Days @$100.00per day S 200.00
(4) GIA Search fee b 2.00
§ 102334

A copy of each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:
(1) Final Repair Bill, GIA report & sketch plan of SHB8807G

(2) Driver's I/C and Driving Licence

(3) Vehicle Registration card, Centificate of Insurance

(4) Check In/Out Voucher, GIA search

(5) Scene video



Poh Kin !LKI{Autu! —————

From: Pah Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 26 December 2018 10:12 AM

To: ‘chipwrye@yahoo.com’

Cc: Vic (LKKAuUto); Admin A

Subject: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING NOS. 5JZ 6246M AND 5HB BBO7G ALONG
NEWTON ROAD ON 05.02.2018

Attachments: SHE 8807 avi

Importance: High

26™ December 2018

WRYE IV WALTER CLARK
2 Sinaran Drive,

#26-03,

Singapore 307467.

Dear Sir,

OUR REF  : CC4/ASM18002339/K1hb3

YOUR REF :SJZ 6246M

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING NOS. SJZ 6246M AND SHB 8807G ALONG NEWTON ROAD
ON 05.02.2018

We refer to the above subject matter, We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party Property Damage claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s Premier Automotive Service Pte Lid, acting on behalf of the owner of
SHB 8807G against your motor insurance paolicy.

Based on the video footage, accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided
with Third Party vehicle SHB 8807G while changing lane. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against
your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct
of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10
days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

pohkin@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at AXA's reporting centre.

The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2132 or email us at

pohkin@Ilkkauto.com.
Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenuoe 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

r -
LKK ~=  Ssve bhe Earth: Print only when pecessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient Is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do nol
read this e-mall or any attached ltems. Please delele the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof. and inform the
sender that you have deleled the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

I, PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD (the third party claimant™) of 2L CHANGISOUTITAVENIEZ
#03-02 SINGAPORE 486443 (aldress), owner of SHB 8807G (vehicle no.) herehy authorize

EMIE MY s SERVICES 1 LTD (“the workshop™) to act for me with respect
tomy claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use (“claim™) for my velicle no STTR BRO76G
that was damaged pursuant 10 the accident which occurred on 058/02/2018 (date) along NEWTON

RD - MOULMEIN RD // THOMSON RD (location) involving vehicle no/s 817 6246M (“the
accident™)

| further authorize the workshop o setile my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem (i
and the workshop is further authorized o receive payment funther to setdement of my claim with

payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

| furiher acknowledge thai any seillement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without
prejudice and without admission of hability basis insolar as the driverfowner/insurers of the other

vehicle/s is concemed.

Dated this (day) of R (month) 20__ r1‘lyn.-m‘l

-

Hign&fﬁ; “the third party claimant” Signed by "the workshop™
(with chop il applicabli) (with clhiop)



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

To:  Premier Taxis Pte Lid
23 Changi South Avenue 2
#03-02
Singapore 486443

And
Premier Automotive Services Pte Lid
23 Changi South Avenue 2

#01-02
Singapore 486443

] L2 : ] -, . 1 'r . M
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB S8 4o ve2 66V

oNn B AT/ALONG  THutud P

l. I, QEE '{nrm K1, Aux NRICNo, 87182149406
am the reglmmd@—é / Relief Driver of motor taxi No. SPF’W& at the

time of the above accident.

2 Herehy you have my authonty to:

()  send a letter of demand on my behalf;

(b) negotiate a settlement on my behalf;

(e) confirm a settlement / accept any offer on my behalf;

(d)  sign any Discharge Voucher (if necessary) on my behalf;

(&) receive payment of the settlement sum / compensation monies on my
behalf including to request that the cheque for the settlement sum be
made payable to vou.

..Q-
e 182294 (¢ £(8
Sigpature with NRIC No. Date
Name: SEF YON&G [ipT Az

SR04 PUNGGoL #lEed 402-2) 5822306
Address

Contact No. : 3%3 ul 3{8 Email :

—




1 his Settiement excludes any
sodily injuries arising out of the

> m cbove said accident and pesti.
to . sperty damess cnly

AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehide fo: | BJZ BI45M {inud weh|
SHB 8807TG (TP weh) | Model: KlA OFTIMA 1 7(4) DIESEL
Date af Accident/ Tima: 05022018 |
Repay Dytimate s [,E3% &1 !
Tmal Sepaw Cout 5 : =
Lol U % davs at § pet day
Rental [ any) 5 o dayi an g par Shy
LTA GIA Search fes 5 |
Qthe & o ¥
Final Ssttiemant Sum (Giobal Sum) 1 $ goooo
Payee Name :PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD i ———
is Third Party Workohop GlA Wegistered? [X] YES | | HO  [Emdly ndcate below]
Al For Mon GLA Regiuered Worlishop: Agresd Liability =]
4] for GiA Registered Workshop: WOLA Applcabie Teafeme GOLA Sceneo Mo 18
a04A Labdity _ 100 L Asssanpd Ligtulity [*):__100 1]
* Apparisad [inbalty 1o be fillee onty for ¢ham caifpanns snd far coses wnene BOLA apes nof opyrly
Femarka
NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY NESEAVE YOUR CLIENT S RIGHTE IF SO RECLUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT OOCUMENT

2. THIS SETTLEMENT (5 ON A WITHOUT PREIUDICE BASIS AND SHDULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY OM AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

1 AMA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW,

Only spplicable 1o rental claim - A document are to be submitted with this settioment confirmation. 10 The event, 1emal
agreement [ involces are nol received within 7 days al this digned confitmation, we will saamatcally reven 1o loss of use clam
pie Hie NIMA Tates

W/l corifitivied thal this s & Rull and finel settiment that we and ar aur coant havehad/ e againu you (AKA and fhew
policvhaides fauthorised diver tortfeasar] for any ard 30 totset [pasy/peesent/furure) anuing from thn accident

& hawe the autharity of o s ot for ang on thes nenalln Thiy accoent
L

i

Lgrature of workshop representative / Wo by Signature of Wisnest [ Workshop stamp i applicabls|

Mame of Representative. Mameal Witness: J dien1 OHUR
me 93 0819
A

Date:
Sigriature of AXA'S gurveyenft
fome of ALA's wrveyor /Repretentalive
Jaie

LA Iantwnce Pre Lid |Comparsy Keg. No.! 199903512M)
B Shiton Wiy 434 07 A)A Toeer Singepore 06311

AdA Caomes Camtre #01-21722

Teleghnone «&S GEED B8R - Aed O0n ER



./

REMIER

PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTELTD
OFFICE: 73 Changl South Avenus 2 #01-00 S408443)
TEL SS4308TH /85438808 FAX 82141511

WY AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES CO. REG NO.- 200TOTT430 GST. REG. NO.. 2007077430
TAX INVOICE
PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD DATE 14-Mar-2018
21 CHANGI S0UTH AVENUE 2 #03-02 PAGE 10F1
SINGAPORE 485442
ITEM Description QTy U.PRICE AMOUNT
FINAL REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA 5 580.00
REGN NO: SHE B80T G
TOTAL REPAIR COSTS AS RECOMMENDED BY SURVEYOR H 580.00
GST@7%| § 40.50
GRAND TOTAL] § 620.60

{ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST)




“HPREMIER

TAXIS

20 February 2018
To Whom It May Concern

Dear SirfMadam

CERTIFICATION LETTER

This letter serves Lo inform that See Yong I{%m Aley of NRIC Mumber ST8279900 is a
regisiered driver of SHB3B070. See Yong Kiat Alex is paying daily rental rate of
10037 (Inclusive of GST).

Should you require further information. please contact us a1 6214 8880.
Thank you.

Yours sincerely

Chin Bee Lian (Ms)
Assistant Yice President
Taxis Administration

Propared Iy~ 5Y

PREMIER TAXIS PFTELTD

13 Chungel Smuth Avviue 3

y-az

Si ure ARAD4T

Telephone +£5 0314 AR Fax: «4% A 14 0350

o premivs b Lyom
Cn lrg N, 1003040751



~ ) PREMIER R
@mms CHECK IN | OUT VOUCHER .

CRVERSNAME  CXF YoNé  £/pT ALEY INDICATE AREA OF DAMAGE HERE:
wo (529270108 |Mememgigcisqfi

ToRENo [slnigligign e ([T vos

DATEN  TIMEIN DATEOUT ~ TIMEOUT
W 2pe/® Axiepn |PBOEVE (735
IOLOMETRES N FUELIN__ [woweTRESOUT FuELOUT
MTTTTT ) [e]wlalsale] [T 1T T[T 1 [elw]salsn] #]
TAXI METER

YES NO ol sk Bl b L o S

DATE FTIME CALL TO DRRER FOR VEHICLE COLLEGTION
oloiminivivi Thiviuie

| ACKNOWELDGE AND CONFIRM THAT | HAVE EXAMINED THE ABOVE SAID VEHICLE AND
THAT THE SAME I5 IN GOOD CONDITION AND TO MY SATISFACTION N EVERY RESPECT
TOGETHER WITH THE ACCEBSORIES / ITEME LIST ABOVE. THIE VOUCHER IS USED IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE TERM RENTAL AGREEMENT.

CHECK IN CHECK OUT
SEE Yol kAT pese | SIE yoNe FiAT ALBK
DRIVER'S MAME DRIVERS MAME

-, | T
WM:M ﬁmw

-
CHECKED IN BY CHMECKED OUT BY ¥ - Crack
(PREMIER'S ALITHORISED WORIKSHOP) (PAEMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP) 4 - Saricus Scratch 8- Pesiing
SERVICE | REPAIRS DONE CRIVER'S AEMARKS

o SEAVICING O OTHERS:

O T/BELT

O AIRCON SYSTEM g ACCIDENT: DATE / TIME of ACCIDENT.

0-TuRe0 SFe2 g HR2e

0 BAAKE SYSTEM
0 CLUTCH SYSTEM

oms e AR

O CPF
O BATTERY
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GENERAL

INSURANC
ASS0CIATION

RECORDOS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Oirr Ref No: GR-18-020012
Date of Request: 08M2/2018

Pramier Aulomolive Services Ple Lid
23 Changi South Ave 2

Involce

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore D48580
Phone: +85 6224 0010 Fax: +656 6224 D030

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam 1o 5pm

GST Reglstration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Your Ref No: Online Purchase

#01-02
Singapore 488443
Dear SirMadam,
Enguiry Dale DEND22018
Enquiry By GOH WEE DEK
) Vehicle No. SJZ6E246M
Accident Dals oSo22018
Enquiry Rasull
TP Vehicie MNo. Insurer Period of Insurance Insursr Tel, No.
SJZ6246M AXA Insurance Pla Lid 28/06/2017-20/06/2018 8338 7288
Thank You.

The images provided o you are laken from tha original reports lorwarded io the cenire by tha mambiers of the General Insuranca Association of
and we lnke no responuibilily for their accursty or contents and shall be undar na liabiily whatsoaver lor eny loss or demage arising oul of

Singapote
of In conneclion with the reports or thelr Images.

This i & compurter generaled document and requires no signature,

Hitos hwww.ginrme org so/cialmaindes. cim Pusabox=MTRsask fuseaction=dsp_geninviphrafid=17166058CFID=28081631 ACFTOKEN=04a3T01... 172
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GENERAL

INSURANCE
ASSOCIATION

vaicn

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
£ Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +85 8224 0010 Fax: +85 6224 0030
Operaling Hours: Monday o Friday 9am lo Spm
GST Reglstration No: M4000177356

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No: GR-18-020012

Daie of Request: 06/02/2018 Your Rel MNo: Online Purchase
Premier Automotive Services Ple Lid
23 Changi South Ave 2
#0102
Singapore 486443

Dear SifMadam,

Enqguiry Date 06022018

Enquiry By GOH WEE DEK

|\Vahicla Mo, SJZE246M

Accident Date 05m22018

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT [S5)

TP Insurer Enguiry 187
GST Amount 0,13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusiva) 200

Thank You,

This 18 a compuler generated document and requines no signatune,

For GIARMC Officlal use:
Diata:
[¥] GIRO | ] Cash [ ] Cheque

fitps:liwww, giarmc. ong.sgiceima/ndex. cim Husebor=MTRzasAfusesction=dsp_geninvipirefid=17186058CFID=280M1631ACF TOKEN=Ma3T1 ... 272



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Singapors 408933
TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. Mo: 1996807198R GST Reg MNo. 19-560T198-R

| Allliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblle

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ref CC4/ASM18002339/K1pb3qg2
Rn TONERSINGAPORE 0s |
ATTN:KHOR SAW THENG Code: ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh, SJZ 6246M Veh. Inspected 5HB BBOTG
Policy No. GAD47320 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SBMO0BI3 Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date D&/02/2018
2. | Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model KIA OFTIMA c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2014
Chassis No. KNAGM414MES453883 Colour SILVER
Odometer 517126 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. ' Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/65R16 ACHILLES 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |203/65 R18 ACHILLES 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/85R18 ACHILLES 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/65 R16 ACHILLES T mm
4, ) I Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S FRONT PORTION,
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. L General Information
Accident Date 05/02/2018 Inspection Date 12/02/2018
Survey held at PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTELTD
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443
Sa. | Remarks
AYTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.,
5b. ’. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days




Ty

:{‘P‘.!_l

1 7d V4 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 6258 35581 FAX. 6256 4315

Reg, No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 18-9507198-R Pags No.:1of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHBE 8807G
aty Description of Parts _ Condition [ "*4 Mo B " &)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS

1|WHEEL COVER (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 116.00 -
LESS 10% DISCOUNT -11.80 -
104 .40
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|SET FRONT N/S FENDER STICKER (SN) (CONSISTENT) |[NOT NECESSARY 30.00
1|SUNDRY ([SN) (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 50.00 20.00
80.00 20.00
LABOUR
TO LABOUR CHARGE FOR DISMANTLE AND RENEW THE 650.00 200.00
ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS.INCLUDING KNOCK-
OUT STRAIGHTEN .REPAIR,RESHAPE AND ADJUST OF
FRONT BUMPER ,FRONT M/S FENDER.
TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING OM FRONT 400.00 360.00
BUMPER ,FRONT N/S FENDER
TO APPLY RUSTPROOFING ON THE REPAIRED AND NOT NECESSARY 120.00
REPLACED PANELS.
TO CHECK WHEEL ALIGNMENT. NOT NECESSARY BO.0OD -
1,250.00 560.00
GRAND TOTAL 1,434 40 580.00
[ RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS i | f 580.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18002339/K1pb3g2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor | Investigatar

]
I'a

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAMMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Repart is meds sslsly for the uss and benefit of the Cllent named an tha front page of i Report
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